
O.P.JINDAL SCHOOL,BALKUDRA, PATRATU (JH) 
(An English Medium Senior Secondary School affiliated to CBSE, Patronized by Jindal Foundation) 

No: OPJS-PTU/ 2025-26/ Exam Deptt./10                                                                             Dated: 04th Nov. 2025 

 

Date Sheet Pre – Board – 01 (Session 2025- 26) 

Date Day Class - X Class - XII 

01-12-2025 Monday Information Technology 6th Subject 

02-12-2025 Tuesday Hindi Course - A IP/ Physical Education 

03-12-2025 Wednesday English Lang. & Lit. Physics/ Economics 

05-12-2025 Friday Social Studies English Core 

08-12-2025 Monday Mathematics Chemistry/ Business Studies 

10-12-2025 Wednesday Science Mathematics/ Biology/ Accountancy 

 

Date Sheet Pre – Board – 02 (Session 2025- 26) 

Date Day Class - X Class - XII 

29-12-2025 Monday - 6th Subject 

31-12-2025 Wednesday Hindi Course - A IP/ Physical Education 

02-01-2026 Friday English Lang. & Lit. Physics/ Economics 

05-01-2026 Monday Social Studies English Core 

07-01-2026 Wednesday Mathematics Chemistry/ Business Studies 

09-01-2026 Friday Science Mathematics/ Biology/ Accountancy 
 

Important Instructions: 
 

(1) Examination Duration: 180 minutes + 15 minutes of additional time (during school hours). 
(2) Regular classes will continue after the examination. 
(3) All fee dues must be cleared up by December 2025. 
(4) Students of Class X are hereby informed that admission to Class XI and the allotment of 

subjects will be based on their performance in the Pre-Board Examinations. Hence, students 
must appear for these examinations with utmost seriousness.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Exam I/C                                                                                                                                               Principal
     


